
THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

BYLAW NO. 8452 

A BYLAW to amend Bylaw No. 3089, being the 
Burnaby Trades Licence Bylaw 1950 

The Council of The Corporation of the District of 

Burnaby ENACTS as follows: 

1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY TRADES LICENCE 

BYLAW 1950, AMENDMENT BYLAW 1985. 

2 . Schedule "A", annexed to Bylaw No. 3089, as enacted by 

Bylaw No. 8287, is repealed and Schedule "A" annexed hereto 

substituted therefor. 

3 . This Bylaw shall come into force and effect on the 1st 

day of January, 1986. 

Read a first time this 18th day of 

Read a second time this 18th day of 

Read a third time this 18th day of 

NOV. 

NOV. 

NOV. 

1985 

1985 

1985 

Reconsidered and adopted this 25thday of NOV. 1985 
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CLASSIFICATION 

Advertising Agency 

Advertising Distributor 

Agent 

Apartment 

SCHEDULE "A" 

(BYLAW NO. 8452) 

PART I 

(Licences calculated per room) 

Arcade 

Auction House 

Auctioneer 

Auto Court 
(Licences calculated per room) 

Auto Towing Yard 

Book Agent - Office 

Book Agent 

Bowling Alley 

Canvasser 

Contractor - Yard, Shop, Office 

Contractor 

Curling Rink or Ice Rink 

Discotheque 

Home Occupation 

Hotel (Class "A" liquor outlet) 

Hotel Rooms 
(Licences calculated per room) 

Junk Dealer 

Manufacturer - General 
1 to 50 persons 

51 to 150 persons 
151 persons and over 

Manufacturer - Processing 
Chemicals or Flammables 

1 to 50 persons 
51 to 150 persons 

151 persons and over 

FIRST 
LICENCE 

r-
225.00 

110.00 

110.00 

6.75 

480.00 

225.00 

110.00 

6.75 

225.00 

225.00 

110.00 

480.00 

110.00 

225.00 

110.00 

480.00 

655.00 

60.00 

730.00 

6.75 

520.00 

295.00 
430.00 
480.00 

680.00 
930.00 

1,095.00 

RENEWAL 
LICENCE 
--s 

110.00 

60.00 

60.00 

6.75 

255.00 

110.00 

60.00 

6.75 

110.00 

110.00 

60.00 

230.00 

60.00 

110.00 

60.00 

230.00 

365.00 

so.oo 
445.00 

6.75 

230.00 

110.00 
190.00 
230.00 

4l~S. 00 
685.00 
775.00 
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SCHEDULE "A" 
(Continued) 

PART I 

CLASSIFICATION 

Manufacturer - Processing Food 
1 to 50 persons 

51 to 150 persons 
151 persons and over 

Neighbourhood Pub 

Oil Refinery 

Oil Storage and Distribution 

Peddler - Food 

Peddler - General 

Personal Care Facility 
(Adult Nursing Home) 

Photographer - Mobile 

Photographic Studio 

Pool Hall 

Private Hospital 

Private Patrol and 
Guard Service - Office 

Private Patrol and Guard Service 

Private School 

Public Hall 

Radio and T.V. Repair - Shop 

Radio and T.V. Repair - Mobile 

Restaurant 
40 seats or take-out 
41 seat to 150 seats 

151 seats and over 

Retail Trader - General 
1 to 10 persons 

11 to 50 persons 
51 persons and over 

Retail Trader - Food 
1 to 10 persons 

11 to 50 persons 
51 persons and over 

Scavenger 

Sign Painter 

FIRST 
LICENCE 

$ 

430.00 
520.00 
655.00 

725.00 

1,515.00 

1,515.00 

225.00 

110.00 

480.00 

110.00 

225.00 

480.00 

680.00 

225.00 

110.00 

390.00 

390.00 

225.00 

110.00 

265.00 
380.00 
550.00 

225.00 
480.00 
785.00 

265.00 
520.00 
785.00 

110.00 

110.00 

RENEWAL 
LICENCE 

$ 

230.00 
270.00 
310.00 

365.00 

1,010.00 

1,010.00 

110.00 

60.00 

230.00 

60.00 

110.00 

230.00 

310.00 

110.00 

60.00 

150.00 

195.00 

110.00 

60.00 

125.00 
230.00 
365.00 

110.00 
190.00 
785.00 

150.00 
310.00 
785.00 

60.00 

60.00 
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SCHEDULE "A" 
(Continued) 

PART I 

CLASSIFICATION 

Telephone Communications Facility 
1 to 50 persons 

51 to 150 persons 
151 persons and over 

Theatre - Indoor 

Towing Service 

Trailer Camp or Court 

Warehouse - General 
1 to 50 persons 

51 to 150 persons 
151 persons and over 

Warehouse - Chemicals or Flammables 
1 to 50 persons 

51 to 150 persons 
151 persons and over 

Wholesaler - General 
1 to 50 persons 

51 to 150 persons 
151 persons and over 

Wholesaler - Food, Chemicals 
or Flammables 

1 to 50 persons 
51 to 150 persons 

151 persons and over 

Christmas Tree Permit 

Carnival or Circus 
First day (whichever greater) 

Second and following days 
(whichever greater) 

PART II 

All businesses not hereinbefore 
classified shall pay the following 
fees 

FIRST 
LICENCE 

$ 

355.00 
520.00 
770.00 

520.00 

110.00 

425.00 

295.00 
390.00 
425.00 

480.00 
655.00 
800.00 

295.00 
390.00 
425.00 

480.00 
655.00 
930.00 

50.00 

265.00 

95.00 

225.00 

RENEWAL 
LICENCE 

$ 

110.00 
270.00 
445.00 

270.00 

60.00 

230.00 

110.00 
190.00 
230.00 

270.00 
400.00 
565.00 

110.00 
190.00 
230.00 

270.00 
400.00 
590.00 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

110.00 


