#### THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

#### BYLAW NO. 8452

A BYLAW to amend Bylaw No. 3089, being the Burnaby Trades Licence Bylaw 1950

The Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY TRADES LICENCE BYLAW 1950, AMENDMENT BYLAW 1985.
- 2. Schedule "A", annexed to Bylaw No. 3089, as enacted by Bylaw No. 8287, is repealed and Schedule "A" annexed hereto substituted therefor.
- 3. This Bylaw shall come into force and effect on the 1st day of January, 1986.

Read a first time this 18th day of NOV. 1985

Read a second time this 18th day of NOV. 1985

Read a third time this 18th day of NOV. 1985

Reconsidered and adopted this 25thday of NOV. 1985

MAYOR

CLERK

# SCHEDULE "A" (BYLAW NO. 8452)

## PART I

CLASSIFICATION	FIRST LICENCE \$	RENEWAL LICENCE Ş
Advertising Agency	225.00	110.00
Advertising Distributor	110.00	60.00
Agent	110.00	60.00
Apartment (Licences calculated per room)	6.75	6.75
Arcade	480.00	255.00
Auction House	225.00	110.00
Auctioneer	110.00	60.00
Auto Court (Licences calculated per room)	6.75	6.75
Auto Towing Yard	225.00	110.00
Book Agent - Office	225.00	110.00
Book Agent	110.00	60.00
Bowling Alley	480.00	230.00
Canvasser	110.00	60.00
Contractor - Yard, Shop, Office	225.00	110.00
Contractor	110.00	60.00
Curling Rink or Ice Rink	480.00	230.00
Discotheque	655.00	365.00
Home Occupation	60.00	50.00
Hotel (Class "A" liquor outlet)	730.00	445.00
Hotel Rooms (Licences calculated per room)	6.75	6.75
Junk Dealer	520.00	230.00
Manufacturer - General 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 persons and over	295.00 430.00 480.00	110.00 190.00 230.00
Manufacturer - Processing Chemicals or Flammables 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 persons and over	680.00 930.00 1,095.00	445.00 685.00 775.00

# SCHEDULE "A" (Continued)

### PART I

CLASSIFICATION	FIRST LICENCE \$	RENEWAL LICENCE \$
Manufacturer - Processing Food 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 persons and over	430.00 520.00 655.00	230.00 270.00 310.00
Neighbourhood Pub	725.00	365.00
Oil Refinery	1,515.00	1,010.00
Oil Storage and Distribution	1,515.00	1,010.00
Peddler - Food	225.00	110.00
Peddler - General	110.00	60.00
Personal Care Facility (Adult Nursing Home)	480.00	230.00
Photographer - Mobile	110.00	60.00
Photographic Studio	225.00	110.00
Pool Hall	480.00	230.00
Private Hospital	680.00	310.00
Private Patrol and Guard Service - Office	225.00	110.00
Private Patrol and Guard Service	110.00	60.00
Private School	390.00	150.00
Public Hall	390.00	195.00
Radio and T.V. Repair - Shop	225.00	110.00
Radio and T.V. Repair - Mobile	110.00	60.00
Restaurant 40 seats or take-out 41 seat to 150 seats 151 seats and over	265.00 380.00 550.00	125.00 230.00 365.00
Retail Trader - General 1 to 10 persons 11 to 50 persons 51 persons and over	225.00 480.00 785.00	110.00 190.00 785.00
Retail Trader - Food 1 to 10 persons 11 to 50 persons 51 persons and over	265.00 520.00 785.00	150.00 310.00 785.00
Scavenger	110.00	60.00
Sign Painter	110.00	60.00

# SCHEDULE "A" (Continued)

### PART I

CLASSIFICATION	FIRST LICENCE \$	RENEWAL LICENCE \$
Telephone Communications Facility 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 persons and over	355.00 520.00 770.00	110.00 270.00 445.00
Theatre - Indoor	520.00	270.00
Towing Service	110.00	60.00
Trailer Camp or Court	425.00	230.00
Warehouse - General 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 persons and over	295.00 390.00 425.00	110.00 190.00 230.00
Warehouse - Chemicals or Flammables 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 persons and over	480.00 655.00 800.00	270.00 400.00 565.00
Wholesaler - General 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 persons and over	295.00 390.00 425.00	110.00 190.00 230.00
Wholesaler - Food, Chemicals or Flammables  1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 persons and over  Christmas Tree Permit  Carnival or Circus First day (whichever greater)  Second and following days	480.00 655.00 930.00 50.00	270.00 400.00 590.00 N/A N/A
(whichever greater) <u>PART II</u>	95.00	N/A
All businesses not hereinbefore classified shall pay the following fees	225.00	110.00